NEW STOCK 45

FOOTSTEPS FROM EAST COKER

The cricket writer looks back across his life, reflecting on his childhood in East Coker,
EAST COKER Somerset, and subsequent encounters with numerous stars from the world of cricket
and beyond.

8vo. 189pp. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition.

Date 2010
Publisher Bath: Fairfield Books
Author David FOOT

David Foot

£24.00
85485

CHATS - EWEN CHATFIELD'S LIFE IN CRICKET

Nicely illustrated autobiography of the New Zealand bowler of the 1970s and 80s,
including full career statistics.

8vo. 216pp. Dust-wrapper. Minor wear to wrapper. Good condition. Nicely signed
by Chatfield to title-page (not dedicated).

Date 1988
Publisher Auckland: MOA Publications
Author Ewen CHATFIELD with Lynn McCONNELL

£24.00
85824

AUSTRALIA V ENGLAND 1936-37 (5TH TEST) SCOREBOARD CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Original photograph of the scoreboard at the end of day 2 of the Melbourne Test
match of 1936-37 - Australia ended the day on 593 for 9, with centuries for Bradman,
McCabe and Badcock. They added a few more the next morning, closing on 604 all
out, and went on to win the match by an innings an 200 runs - and so retained the
Ashes.

11 x 16cm. Pencil note to reverse. Very good condition.

Date 1936-37

£25.00
86158




GUNDER HAGG IN USA SUMMER 1943 - A RECORD OF HIS TOUR

A lively account of the great Swedish runner's time in America, packed with
photographic illustrations and original artwork.
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4to. 64pp. Paperback. Minor rubbing to cover with rusted staples removed. The odd
short closed tear to page edges. Good condition. Signed and dated 1953 by the
author with a dedication to Lionel CF Blackman, the amateur runner and fellow
author, to inside cover.

Date 1943

Publisher New York: Albert Bonnier Publishing House
Author Gerhard J. ROOTH

£80.00

86181

GARDNER, LAWSON & DOOHAN (ROTHMANS HONDA TEAM) 1989 MOTORCYCLING
PHOTOGRAPHS

A set of four promotional photographs, published by Rothmans, of Wayne Gardner,
Eddie Lawson and Michael Doohan on their bikes during the 1989 season. The
fourth photo is of the three racers talking on the side of the track.

Each 13 x 18cm. Fine condition.
Date 1989

£24.00
86186

THE P.F.A. AWARDS 1983 MENU AND PROGRAMME

Official menu card and programme for the Awards dinner held on March 27th 1983.
Kenny Dalglish won the award, beating many of his fellow Liverpool team mates (and
a couple of others). Bob Paisley was the Guest of Honour.

Paperback. 8vo. 12pp. Very good condition.
Date 1983

£14.00

86187 YO Al PEA A DA MG

THE HISTORY OF THE MANCHESTER CITY FOOTBALL CLUB - THE GENERAL STORY OF
MEN, MONEY AND MATTER FROM ITS INCEPTION TO THE PRESENT DAY

Fred Johnson's souvenir history of the much loved team in their 50th year, a few
years before their FA Cup entanglements of 33/34.

M,m.u;t;;, ! Paperback, 1st edition. 8vo. 116pp. including tables, photos and adverts. In the
| original card wraps, rubbed to edges and heavily browned to front. Internally very
souvenin wissonr good. Rare.
‘ Date n.d. [c. 1930]
Publisher Holt Publishing Services

Author Fred JOHNSON

£180.00
86213




ENGLAND 1988-89 FOOTBALL PHOTOGRAPH & STICKER

Official photograph of the England squad of 1988-89, printed on card with full team
legend below. Facsimile autographs. Comes with an official England sticker from the g _‘ "i‘
same year. LR W

15 x 21cm. Very good condition.
Date 1988

£14.00
86200

THE MEN FROM AUSTRALIA: A SOUVENIR IN PEN & PICTURE

Mid-tour. Features articles by HL Collins and JM Gregory with cartoons by Arthur
Mailey.

Large 8vo. [24]pp. lllustrated. Original illustrated wrappers, very good. A fine copy.
One of the hardest of the Mailey titles to acquire.

Date 1926
Publisher Cassell
Author Arthur Alfred MAILEY

£300.00
3317

OLYMPIC GUARDIANS 1894-2013 - THE EIGHT PRESIDENTS OF THE INTERNATIONAL
OLYMPIC COMMITTEE

Chapter-by-chapter biographies, charting and appraising each of the incumbents' Olympic Guardians
contributions to the Games they oversaw. 1894 - 2013
8vo. 109pp. Paperback. Very good condition. . g
Date 2010 .

Publisher Holt: Ygma Publishing
Author David MILLER

£25.00
86151

FIT FOR LIFE

The England rugby union international of the early 1950s shares some of his life
experiences and compares sport with faith using biblical, philosphical and literary
passages to illustrate his points.

8vo. 46pp. Paperback. Some small annotations to cover otherwise good condition.
Nicely signed by the author to contents page.

Date 1990
Publisher Oxford: Freeway
Author Brian BOOBBYER

£25.00
86156




TRACK AND FIELD IN FINLAND

An illustrated guide to the Finnish Olympic Team, published in advance of the
Helsinki Games of 1952.

Oblong 4to. 42pp. Paperback. Some light creasing and marks to cover. Good
condition.

Date 1952 -
Publisher Helskinki: The Finnish Athletic Association Track and Field in Finland
Author THE FINNISH ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

£30.00
86091

MEMOIRS OF SIR HUGH LYON PLAYFAIR ... PROVOST OF ST. ANDREWS

A biographical sketch of Sir Hugh Lyon Playfair, written soon after his death in 1861.
It covers briefly his time in the army, serving mainly in India, before focusing on his
time as Provost of St Andrews from 1842 onwards. Playfair is credited with
instigating many improvements to the town of St Andrews but is perhaps best
remembered for his role in reviving The Royal and Ancient Golf Club of St Andrews
and, in particular, regenerating the Links. Two pages of the book cover this.

First edition. 8vo. 64pp. Photographic frontispiece of Playfair. Original green cloth
boards with gilt title to front. The boards are lightly rubbed and bumped. Internally
very good. This copy seems to have belonged to A.K. Lindesay of Balmungo, who
was certainly an acquaintance of Playfair and is mentioned in the book. The word
"Balmungo" is written in ink in contemporary hand to the top of the first page. A very
good copy of an exceedingly rare book.

Date 1861
Publisher St Andrews: M. Fletcher
Author (Sir Hugh Lyon PLAYFAIR)

£1,000.00
36417

THE RECORDS OF THE PANMURE GOLF CLUB

Panmure Golf Club was established in 1845 at Monifieth, near Barry, Forfarshire. It is
said that that Allan Robertson and Alexander Pirie came from St Andrews to
examine and lay out the links over nine holes, thus the Monifieth Links were born. It
was later extended to 18 holes to form the Medal course in 1880. Henderson was the
club's secretary at the time of this book.

Small 8vo. 52pp. Photographic frontis (tissue-guard). Original navy blue boards, title
in white lettering to the front. A fine copy of this very scarce history of one of the most
ancient clubs in Scotland. [D&M, 20620]

Date 1926
Publisher Dundee: privately, by the Author
Author J. Lindsay HENDERSON

£480.00
5852




SKETCHES AND SPEECHES

Golf book. A combination of autobiography and extracts from his famed speeches.
"It's circulation will be confined to members of the Forgan clan and a few friends ...",
he writes in the preface.

8vo. xiii + 221pp. + [2]. Portrait frontis. (tissue-guard). Original blue cloth, very good,
title in gilt letters within gilt square to front. A very fine copy. Limited Edition of 400
copies. This copy is also a Presentation copy, inscribed in black ink, "Mr Clive
Runnells, with kindest regards, David R Forgan, Chicago, Dec 22, 1925", in

very elegant handwriting.

Date 1925

Publisher Chicago: privately, by the Author, at the Lakeside Press

Author David R. FORGAN

£200.00
328

CRICKET MATCH AT ALTHORP 1980-1990 (8 VOLUMES)

Eight small volumes, being the records of matches played at Althorp between 1980
and 1990. All eight involve Earl Spencer's team, with the opposition for 1980 and
1982 being The Master of Christ's Xl and for the other matches (1983, 84, 85, 86, 87
and 1990) being Sir John Plumb's XI. Each contains a full scorecard and some brief
further details. The 1981 match was abandoned after poor weather. Sir Robert
Fellowes captained Earl Spencer's team each time, with other players including
Viscount Althorp, Neil McCorquodale and various members of the Buller family.

Each paperback. 8vo. Printed on quality paper with different coloured wrappers and
printed labels to front. All limited editions - 1980 being in an edition of 70 and the rest
of just 50. All in excellent condition. There are many photographs of Princess Diana
attending cricket matches at Althorp during the early 1980s.

Date 1980 - 1990
Author (CRICKET AT ALTHORP)

£350.00
63285




THE WORLD'S CHAMPION GOLFERS: THEIR ART DISCLOSED BY THE ULTRA-RAPID

CAMERA

Series of photo books showing the secrets of the pro-golfer's actions through high-
speed photography. Includes Key Book, Walter Hagen (2 volumes), Arthur Havers,
Abe Mitchell, Gene Sarazen (2 volumes), Joyce Wethered (2 volumes) and Roger
Wethered (2 volumes).

11 volumes. 1st editions. Stapled hardbacks in printed paper covered boards. only
volumes 2 & 10 (1 & 9 as numbered) retain their staples. Water damage throughout
the 'Key Book', all other volumes in very good condition. Text leaves a little browned
and occasional instances of foxing to some leaves, some rubbing, foldouts clean and
bright. Boards very good, some bumping and rubbing but generally pretty square and
clean. Spines tanned and a little rubbed. In bespoke, hinged, green cloth covered
slip case, qilt titles to spine. A very good set.

Date n.d. [c. 1924]

Publisher Photochrom

Author George William BELDAM
£450.00

24813

MANCHESTER UNITED: BARSON TO BUSBY (MULTI SIGNED)

History of Manchester United to 1970.

8vo. 169pp. lllus. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed to edges and price-clipped. Signed to
the front endpapers by 35 Manchester United players of the Busby era. These
include Sartori, Crerand, McGuinness, Gregg, Peter Jones, Gaskell, Crompton,
Gibson, Dunne, Haydock, Fitzpatrick, Connelly, Pat Dunne, Whitefoot,
Whitehurst, Noble, Burns, Bratt, Gowling etc.

Date 1971
Publisher Hale
Author Eric THORNTON

£380.00
37701




THE WEST HAM UNITED FOOTBALL BOOK NO. 2 (SIGNED BY FULL WEST HAM TEAM -
MOORE, HURST ETC.)

-fh-e'w;& Haﬂ Football book. A look at the state of West Ham United in 1969. Foreword by Geoff
United Football Hurst.
BookNo.2 wn 1st edition. large 8vo. 127pp. Black and white photos throughout. Dust-wrapper,

FOREWORD Byf GEOFF HURST

lightly rubbed with small mark to front. Signed to the title-page and opposite page
by 19 players from 1969, including many of their greatest players - Martin
Peters, Bobby Moore, Geoff Hurst, Best, Heffer, Brooking, Sissons, Bonds,
Grotier, Cushley, Lampard, Boyce, Bennett, Stephenson, Lindsay, Howe,
Eustace, Redknapp and Charles. The autographs were collected by Albert
Walker, who played for West Ham in the 1930s and was on the coaching staff
at this time. Walker was a friend of the family (of the owner of the book)and he
has signed beneath his photograph on page 18.

Date 1969
Publisher Stanley Paul
Author Dennis IRVING
£495.00

67127

BRUCE WOODCOCK V JOE BAKSI 1947 BOXING PROGRAMME (SIGNED BY BAKSI)
Official boxing programme for the fight at Harringay Arena, April 15th 1947.

Staples have rusted and are now removed. Signed to centre page in ink by Joe
Baksi (not dedicated). Also signed by the well-known sports commentator and
radio broadcaster Stewart MacPherson. Good condition.

Date 1947

£42.00
86304

\\[OIUF:’J(;. Joe BAKS]

CRICKET

A complete and illustrated overview of the game, its history and how it is played,
written by the Surrey player and dual football and cricket international.

First edition. 8vo. 159pp. Dust-wrapper, rubbed - particularly to edges and spine,
now protected by plastic sleeve. Fly-leaf torn away. Good condition.

Date 1933
Publisher Hutchinson & Co. (Publishers) Ltd.
Author Andrew DUCAT

£50.00
86240




DUNKIRK SPORTSMEN

Inspired by sporting conversations with fellow servicemen while awaiting evacuation
from Dunkirk, the author pays tribute to military sportsmen and recalls his own pre-

war football and cricket days in Cornwall and Devon, including a spell with Torquay
United, with photographic illustrations.

8vo. 116pp. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper rubbed and has several substantial pieces
missing but is now protected by a plastic sleeve. Pages naturally aged. Good
condition for a wartime publication. A rare book.

Date 1943

Publisher Arthur H. Stockwell Ltd.
Author Alec ADRIAN
£150.00

86219

GOLFER'S TREASURES

'‘Being an alphabetical arrangement of theories and hints from great golfers', with
contributions by leading players of the '20s who include James Braid, Bernard
Darwin, Gene Sarazen and Harry Vardon, offering enduring advice and illustrated
with occasional explanatory diagrams. Darwin provides the introduction and the
compiler was Cho Ito, making this the first Japanese contribution to golf literature.

8vo. 312pp. Original boards with pasted titles. Boards rubbed, with some losses to
corners and somer light marks to front. Generally good condition.

Date 1925
Publisher The St Catherine Press
Author Cho ITO (Editor)

£320.00
86257

COMMONSENSE ATHLETICS

Forthright post-war tips on fitness, training and competing by the outspoken ultra-
marathon champion of the 1920s and 30s.

8vo. 75pp. Paperback. Minor rubbing to wrapper and small loss to lower right corner.
Good condition.

Date c1945
Publisher George Berridge
Author Arthur F.H. NEWTON

£130.00
84653




WOODFORD GREEN ATHLETIC CLUB 1908-1968

s wy JONN gy,
oy,
L

lllustrated history and records from the first 60 years of the leading athletics club,
written by its former captain.

8vo. 127pp. Paperback. Good condition.

Date 1968

Publisher Woodford Green Athletic Club
Author John HAYWARD

£60.00

84649

BOXING

Early boxing instructional in The "Oval" Series.

First Edition. Small 8vo. 128pp. Portrait frontis, three further plates, 15 illustrations in
the text. Original pictorial boards showing a boxer in red outfit and red gloves holding
the pose. Black titling to spine and front cover. Some light staining to back cover.
Slight cracking to front gutter, otherwise contents very stable and clean. A very
good copy of this scarce and early boxing title. [Hartley, 1866]

Date 1896

Publisher George Routledge
Author James Charles TROTTER
£150.00

65643

KISSING THE ROD. THE STORY OF THE TESTS OF 1934

|

N KissinG
- THEROD
-3 BGHFENDER

An account of the 1934 Australian cricket tour of England, with a chapter on the
Bodyline controversy.

First Edition. 8vo. xvi + 300pp. 32 b/w plates. Original green cloth boards, very good.
In the scarce dustwrapper, rubbed and creased with chip to head of spine. The spine
is a little cracked and darkened.

Date 1934

Publisher Chapman & Hall

Author Percy George Herbert FENDER
£120.00

72843




HOW GREAT WAS JOE LOUIS?
An analysis of the career of the great American heavyweight.

1st edition. Small 8vo. Neat ink date to top of fly-leaf. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed
with small nicks to top edge of front cover and corner of back cover. Neat ink note to
back cover, confirming the date of Louis's death. Good condition. Signed nicely by
the author (not dedicated) to fly-leaf.

Date 1950
Publisher New York: The Paebar Company
Author Wilfrid DIAMOND

£65.00
86568

FRANZ BECKENBAUER'S SOCCER POWER - TECHNIQUES/TACTICS/TRAINING

[ R/ lllustrated football coaching manual by the German legend, written during his spell
BECKENBAUER’S with the New York Cosmos.

8vo. 93pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Very good condition. Nicely signed by
Beckenbauer below frontispiece photograph.

Date 1978
Publisher New York: Simon & Schuster
Author Franz BECKENBAUER

£85.00
86094

MAUREEN CONNOLLY & LOUISE BROUGH 1952 WIMBLEDON FINAL TENNIS
PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of Maureen Connolly being presented with the 1952
Wimbledon Women's Singles trophy by The Duchess of Kent. The beaten finalist
Louise Brough stands alongside her.

21 x 25cm. Very good condition.
Date 1952

£40.00
86615

ENGLAND V FRANCE 1912 RUGBY UNION POSTCARD

Original postcard, published in France, and believed to be of the France v England
match played in Paris on April 8th 1912. It certainly depicts the two teams playing
during that period - the previous owner believed it to be from 1912.

Postally unused. Good condition.
Date 1912

£100.00
86695




JEAN PRAT (FRANCE) 1956 RUGBY UNION FIRST DAY COVER

First day cover, dated and stamped Toulouse July 7th, 1956. With rugby-themed
stamp attached to front. The image shows the legendary French flanker and captain
Jean Prat running with ball in hand.

11 x 15cm. Very good condition.
Date 1956

£40.00
86694

CHRISTY MORRIS (PHILADELPHIANS) 1959 CRICKET LETTER

Handwritten letter from the American cricketer to Henry Grierson regarding the Forty

L Club and other matters (including being mistaken for Plum Warner), dated 24
Ao R October 1959. Signed "Christy Morris".

N _.,._54.,.1_1, . ) N
PRI 18 x 26cm. Single folded sheet with punch holes. Very good condition.
.ca.u.a‘:T..,.. for L wimg et -

BB Date 1959
Pt hni—0e p Author C. Christopher MORRIS
PR arigsd g Yo 13
niatihiin en s Lhai na reeasy
L “.L_L.’,,:..._,c‘,!“... o £9500
82661

DETERMINED TO WIN

Lively and forthright football autobiography of the Newcastle United, Arsenal and
England inside left, including his side of the row that led to his defection from the
Toon.

8vo. 123pp. 12 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed very nicely
by Eastham to title-page (not dedicated).

Date 1964
Publisher Stanley Paul
Author George EASTHAM

£48.00
86724

THE PRINCE AND THE DOCTOR - THE 1893 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND AND NORTH
AMERICA

“The Prince and The Dacior The full and illustrated story of Australia's tour to England following their victorious
home series in 1892, and their subsequent journey across the Atlantic to take on
sides including Phildelphia and Canada against a backdrop of boom and bust in the
U.S.A. featuring match summaries, player profiles and statistics.

8vo. 260pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 2007
Publisher Four O'Clock Press
Peter Sheppard Author Peter SHEPPARD

£40.00
85128




JUST FONTAINE PRESENTATION WATCH TO FRENCH WORLD CUP TEAM 1958

Commemorative wrist watch, inscribed to dial "Just Fontaine. World Record 13 goals
1958-1998", presented to each of the twenty two members of the French 1958 World
Cup Squad by Fontaine to commemorate his extraordinary record of scoring 13
goals in a World Cup competition (including 4 against Germany). These were
presented after the Final of the 1998 World Cup at the Dinner Banquet. Upon receipt
of their watches, each member exchanged with a team mate. Maryan Wisniewski
swapped with his room mate Jean Vincent - Wisniewski's World Cup shirt number
was ‘22" and Vincent's '21'. This is number '21', engraved to verso. The details of all
Fontaine's thirteen goals are also inscribed to verso. A handwritten letter from
Wisniewski (written in French) explains the history of the watch.

Maryan Wisniewski played 33 times for France from 1955-63 and passed away in
2022. Just Fontaine passed away in March 2023.

France finished third in the competition beating West Germany 6-3 in the 3/4th play
off match. Wisniewski scored two goals in the Finals in Sweden.

The watch and strap are both in good condition, although the mechanism has not
been tested.

Date 1998

£500.00

73415

"CRICKET" COLOUR LITHOGRAPH 1872 - BY J.E. ROGERS

Original colour lithograph by James Edward Rogers. This dates from 1872 and was
published as a plate in the book "Present Pastimes of Merrie England”, with text by
Sir Francis Cowley Burnand and published in 1873 by Cassell, Petter & Galpin.
Rogers (1838-96) was an Irish artist and illustrator and a friend of Rossetti and
William Morris.

27 x 20cm. Very good condition.

Date 1872

£60.00
86804

"BATTLEDORE AND SHUTTLECOCK" COLOUR LITHOGRAPH 1872 - BY J.E. ROGERS

Original colour lithograph by James Edward Rogers. This dates from 1872 and was
published as a plate in the book "Present Pastimes of Merrie England", with text by
Sir Francis Cowley Burnand and published in 1873 by Cassell, Petter & Galpin.
Rogers (1838-96) was an Irish artist and illustrator and a friend of Rossetti and
William Morris.

27 x 20cm. Very good condition.

Date 1872

£45.00
86805




"A BICYCLOPAEDIA" COLOUR LITHOGRAPH 1872 - BY J.E. ROGERS

Original colour lithograph by James Edward Rogers. This dates from 1872 and was
published as a plate in the book "Present Pastimes of Merrie England”, with text by
Sir Francis Cowley Burnand and published in 1873 by Cassell, Petter & Galpin.
Rogers (1838-96) was an Irish artist and illustrator and a friend of Rossetti and
William Morris.

27 x 20cm. Very good condition.

Date 1872

£55.00
86809

LEICESTER RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB 1898-99 TEAM PHOTOGRAPH

Original sepia photograph, by Seville & Co of Leicester, of the team that won the
Midland Counties' Rugby Football Union Cup.

Overall size 30 x 32cm. Laid down to board, mounted, framed and glazed. Image
slightly faded but otherwise in very good condition.

Date 1898

£180.00
12756

CHELSEA FOOTBALL CLUB (TRAINING WALK ALONG THE EMBANKMENT) 1957 PRESS
PHOTOGRAPH

Large original Press photograph of the Chelsea FC players on a training walk along
the Embankment, dated July 29th 1957. They are being lead by the Chelsea trainer
Arthur Tennant.

25 x 30cm. Press caption and stamps to reverse. Some creasing to edges (not
affectimg main image) and one very small area of surface loss, which could easily be
touched up. Good condition.

Date 1957

£85.00
37819

MIDDLESEX WANDERERS 1892-3 AND 1894-5 RUGBY PHOTOGRAPH - INCLUDING C.A.
HOOPER

Two original photographs (back to back) of Middlesex Wanderers Rugby Club for the
1891-92 and 1894-95 seasons. Both teams are captained by Charles Alexander
Hooper, an original member of the Barbarians who also played for England.
Middlesex Wanderers were largely made up of Old Cliftonians - Hooper had been
head boy at Clifton College. The club folded at the end of the 1894-95 season and
most of the players went on to play for Richmond.

Photographs are 17 x 22cm and 15 x 21cm. Some small chips to edge of mount, not s s
affecting images. Very good condition.

Date 1891

£65.00
61438




PRINCESS ANNE FALLING INTO WATER 1982 (BADMINTON HORSE TRIALS)
PHOTOGRAPH

Original photograph by Don Morley of Princess Anne and her horse Stevie B about
to fall into the water at the Badminton Horse Trials , April 17th, 1982. Morley has
signed the back and given it a title of "That Sinking Feeling!"

30 x 24cm. Very good condition.
Date 1982

£60.00
86873

NORTH TOWN HOUSE (CLIFTON COLLEGE) SHOOTING IV 1889 PHOTOGRAPH

Original photograph of the 1889 Shooting IV (with trophies) from North Town House,
Clifton College. They are named beneath as Versturme(?), James, Paterson and
Watt.

24 x 18.5cm, laid down to larger mount. Lightly foxed but still a very nice photograph.
Date 1889

£28.00
86874

CARDIFF CITY & ARSENAL FOOTBALL TEAMS 1927 (FA CUP FINAL) PHOTOGRAPH

Aerial photograph of Wembley Stadium with cameo portraits of all the Cardiff City
and Arsenal players from the 1927 FA Cup final superimposed. This original
photographic image was produced by the Yorkshire Observer, Bradford, with the
name stamped to lower corner.

18 x 23cm, laid down to larger mount. Very good condition. A very unusual
photographic souvenir of the famous 1927 Cup Final.

Date 1927

£150.00
86877

BLACKBURN ROVERS (FA CUP WINNERS) 1928 FOOTBALL PHOTOGRAPH

Original black and white football photograph of the Blackburn team that won the FA
Cup in 1928, after defeating Huddersfield Town 3-1 at Wembley. The players are
Rankin, Roxburgh, Hutton, Crawford, Campbell, Jones, Mitchell, Thornewell,
Puddefoot, Roscamp, Healless, McLean, Rigby and Holland.

Overall size 27 x 32cm. Laid down to cream mount. Very good condition. From the
AP Macnamara collection.

Date 1928

£240.00
86878




JOCHEN RINDT AND RON DENNIS (BRANDS HATCH) 1967 - PHOTOGRAPH BY MAURICE
ROWE
Photograph by the well-known motor racing photographer, Maurice Rowe, of Jochen

Rindt at Brands Hatch in 1967 in his Cooper-Maserati, with a very young Ron Dennis
taking a look at the engine.

Ink note by Rowe to reverse and he has signed in pencil on the mount. Overall
28 x 32cm. Very good condition.

Date 1967

£75.00
38299

GENE TUNNEY & GEORGE BERNARD SHAW 1929 (AT POLO MATCH) PHOTOGRAPH

Original sepia photograph of Tunney and George Bernard Shaw attending a Polo
match, probably taken in 1929. The two had met the previous year, and the
friendship lasted until Shaw's death in 1950. This unusual friendship is the subject of
a book by Tunney's son, Jay Tunney, titled The Prizefighter and The Playwright.

16 x 25cm. Laid down to brown mount. Excellent condition. A rare and fascinating
image.

Date 1929

£130.00
86891

ALEX "HURRICANE" HIGGINS 1970S SNOOKER PHOTOGRAPH

Original photograph of Higgins, taken by the great sports photographer Don Morley.
Signed by Morley with an handwritten title to reverse.

29 x 25cm. Very good condition.
Date 1970s

£50.00
86893

MIKE HAZELWOOD 1980S WATER SKIING PHOTOGRAPH

Original photograph of Hazelwood, taken by the great sports photographer Don
Morley. Signed by Morley with an handwritten title to reverse.

36 x 27cm. Very good condition. (The photograph is much larger than our scanner so
the edges are not shown).

Date 1980s

£50.00
86895




VALENCIA V ENGLAND SELECT XI 1929 FOOTBALL POSTER

Original lithograph poster published to advertise the match played at Mestalla
Stadium, Valencia, on Monday April 15th, 1929. Two weeks later England played
Spain and lost 4-3, the first time that England had been defeated on foreign soil.
Printed in Spanish.

34 x 24cm. Very small tear to left edge, not affecting main image. Very good
condition. (The poster is slightly too large for our scanner so some of the edges are
cropped in the image.)

Date 1929

£250.00
86900

FOOTBALL: THE RUGBY UNION GAME ... THE ASSOCIATION GAME ...

Charles Matrriott contributes the Rugby Union section while Alcock covers the
Association game. This is the very scarce first edition - a second edition was
published in 1903

First edition. 8vo. 120pp + adverts. All three plates are present although one is loose.
Stains to front cover and a few pages are a little dog-eared. However, this is a good
copy of a rare book.

Date 1894
Publisher George Routledge
Author Charles J. B. MARRIOTT & C. W. ALCOCK

£300.00
86897

MUHAMMAD ALIV JOE BUGNER 1975 (KUALA LUMPUR) BOXING PROGRAMME

Original on-site programme from the World Title fight held in Kuala Lumpur on July
1st, 1975. Ali won the fight comfortably before going on to meet Frazier in the "Thrilla
in Manila".

MUHAMMAD ALI
vsJOE BUGNER ©
2 %

Paperback. 4to. 64pp. The programme is in fine condition, having been brought back
(and stored carefully) from Malaysia by the well-known boxing journalist Sydney
Hulls, who was out there covering the fight for the Daily Express.

Date 1975

£1,100.00
86844

MARLBOROUGH COLLEGE CRICKET SCORECARDS 1948-50 (22 IN TOTAL)

A collection of 22 Marlborough College cricket scorecards, all fully printed. 1948 - 4
cards: 1949 - 9 cards; 1950 -9 cards. Opponents include MCC, Winchester,
Wellington, Free Foresters, South Wilts, Littlefield, Eton, O.U. Authentics, Clifton,
Sherborne, Old Marlburians etc.

Pinholes to some corners, but all are in generally very good condition.
Date 1948-50

£75.00
86835




THE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION 75TH ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATIONS, 1938

-

The Football Association

75th
Anniversary
Celebrations
26eh October, 1938

1863 to 1938

Diamond Jubilee celebration souvenir brochure, being a report of the events and a
match between Europe and England played at Highbury in October of 1938.

Paperback, 4to. 40pp including black and white photographs. Pages and card covers
held together with original blue cord. Light rubbing to edges of covers. Very good
condition.

Date 1938

Publisher The Football Association

Author (THE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION)
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LE TOUQUET-PARIS-PLAGE HORSE SHOW (SEPTEMBER 9TH 1917 - MUTINY OF
ETAPLES) PROGRAMME & TICKET

Original programme and ticket for the Horse Show (Concours Hippigue) held in Le PROGRAMME % |
Touquet-Paris-Plage on Sunday September 9th, 1917. The competitors were all CONGOURS HIPPIQUE
cavalry officers of the British, Belgium and Portuguese armies. This event took place DIMANCHE 9 SEPTEMBRE 1917
on the very day of the Mutiny of Etaples, which started when a New Zealand | o o
infantryman was discovered returning across the bridge from Le Touquet to Etaples, |~
the neighbouring town, and was imprisoned. This prompted a large mob to | rmor e
congregate near the bridge and as tempers flared a corporal was killed and the ::_ﬁ' =
mutinous crowd rampaged through the town. PEEALE

The army base at Etaples was a notoriously harsh environment and resentment of
the officers, many of whom were based over the river in Le Touquet, often ran high.
Conditions in Etaples were stark compared to Le Touquet, where the officers
enjoyed comparative luxury and were free to pursue their own leisure activities,
including the show jumping competition on that very afternoon. Gunner Healy, the
infantryman who was caught returning from Le Touquet at about 3pm on that
Sunday, may well have seen the horse show in passing, and the officers and
dignitaries who attended the show would undoubtedly have become aware, as the
afternoon progressed, of what was occurring just across the river.

The programme contains a full list of competitors to the centre spread, and an
original ticket from the day is attached to the top right corner.

28 x 22cm. Single folded sheet with light folds. There is some paper transference to
the back of the ticket where it has been removed from an album.

This is an extremely rare piece of memorabilia from the very day that the

Mutiny of Etaples began.

Date 1917

£250.00

86829




